National Curriculum & Textbook Board

69-70, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000 www.nctb.gov.bd

Memo No.: Pa:Pu/Ut/147/2012/

Date: 30.05.2016

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Name of Country: Bangladesh Name of Project: PEDP-III Credit Number: 5552-BD

Contract Title: Printing, Binding and Supplying of Pre-primary Teaching Package for the Academic Year-2017

Reference Number: NCTB/ICT/08/132, date: 30.05.2016

The name of Borrower: Ministry of Primary and Mass Education (MoPME), Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh.

The name of Implementing Agency: National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB) now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Printing, Binding & Supplying of Pre-primary Teaching Package for the Academic Year- 2017. The following Chart shows Package No., Lot No. quantities of Teaching Package, delivery point, delivery period and margin of preference etc .

cicience etc				
Lot No.	Estimated Number of Reading Materials (Approx.)	Delivery Point	Delivery Period	Margin of preference
801-804	4103055	Upazila Level	60 days	Yes
805-808	4395585			
Total=	8498640			Ĵ
	Lot No. 801-804 805-808	Lot No. Estimated Number of Reading Materials (Approx.) 801-804 4103055 805-808 4395585	Lot No. Estimated Number of Reading Materials (Approx.) 801-804 4103055 Upazila Level 4395585	Lot No. Estimated Number of Reading Materials (Approx.) 801-804 4103055 Upazila Level 60 days 805-808 4395585

(b) The following experience & qualification is required:

(A) If bidder is printer (Having printing house or printing press):

Financial Capability

The bidder must have a minimum amount of liquid asset in the form of working capital or credit facility is BDT 92 million or USD 1.16 million for each lot, regardless of size of the lot.

Bidders participating in multiple lots must have cumulative financial capability for the lots.

Experience and Technical Capacity (a) Experience:

The bidder must have experience of printing and supplying Textbook of minimum 80% of the quantity for each lots in a single or multiple contract within last 5 (five) years counting from January 2011 to qualify for each lot.

(b) Technical Capacity

(i) The bidder must have sufficient printing and Auto binding machineries to execute the contract

(ii) The bidder must have a U.V (Ultra Varnish) machine for cover printing of the Teaching Materials

(iii) The minimum production capacity of printing and Auto binding machineries of teaching package in 30 days shall be 50% in quantity of each lot to qualify for each lot.

Bidders participating in multiple lots must have cumulative experience and technical capacity for the lots.

(c) The maximum number of Arbitration shall be 2 (two) over the last 5 (five) years. The Bidder is not Printer:

Financial Capability

The bidder must have a minimum amount of liquid asset in the form of working capital or credit facility is BDT 92 million or USD 1.16 million for each lot, regardless of size of the lot.

Bidders participating in multiple lots must have cumulative financial capability for the lots.

(ii) Experience and Technical Capacity

(a) Experience

The bidder must have experience of printing and supplying Textbook of minimum 80% of the quantity for each lot in a single or multiple contracts within last 5 (five) years counting from January 2011 to qualify for each lot.

(b) Technical Capacity

(i) If a bidder is not a manufacturer (Printing house/printers), the bidder shall demonstrate that its contracted printer/printing press has the qualification as mentioned above in para (A) (ii) (a), (b) (i) (ii) (iii),

(iii) The maximum number of arbitration shall be 2 (two) over the last 5 (five) years.

(a) Bid will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified in the World Bank's Guidelines: April, 2004, revised October, 2006 and May, 2010. (b) Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits is open to all bidders from eligible countries as

defined in these guidelines. (a) Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information at the address given in paragraph 8 below:

(b) A set of bidding documents in PDF format is available in the NCTB (www.nctb.gov.bd) website for information purpose only. (a) A complete set of bidding documents in ENGLISH may be purchased by interested bidders on the

submission of a written application to the following address and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Tk. 3,000/- or 40 USD only.

Address

Member (Textbook)

National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB) 69-70, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

Bangladesh

Phone: +880-2-9550805, Fax: +880-2-9565724

Date: 31.05.2016 to 13.07.2016, Time: 9.00am to 5.00pm Bangladesh Standard Time (GMT +6 hrs) during all regular working days.

(b) The bidding documents have to be collected from NCTB upon purchase and bid submission shall be accompanied with original purchase receipt.

(c) The method of payment for bidding document will be in the form of 'Pay Order' in favour of "Chairman, NCTB".

(d) For local agent, all the relevant original documents will be shown at the time of purchase of bidding

document in favour of his or her Principal. 6. (a) Bids must be submitted to the following address on or before date and time stated below:

National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB) Attention: The Secretary

Street Address: 69-70, Motijheel Commercial Area Floor/Room number: 4th Floor/Room # 508

Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.

Date: 14.07.2016 Bangladesh Standard Time: 2:00pm (GMT +6 hrs) (b) Electronic bidding will not be permitted.

(c) Late submission of bids will be rejected. (d) All bids must be accompanied by Bid Security of the said amount in local currency or an equivalent

amount in a freely convertible currency i.e USD as mentioned in the bidding document.

(e) Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidder/bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the address below:

National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB)

Street Address: 69-70, Motijheel Commercial Area

Floor/Room number: 1st Floor (Conference Room)

Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.

Date: 14.07.2016 Time: 2.30pm Bangladesh Standard Time (GMT +6 hrs)

All bids must be accompanied by the bid security as per ITB 19.1 in Section II of bid schedule.

The address referred for all correspondence is: Prof Dr. Mia Enamul Hoq Siddique

Member (Textbook), NCTB

Room No. 301, 2nd Floor

GD-1195

69-70, Motijheel C/A, City-Dhaka-1000, Country-Bangladesh

Phone: 880-2-9550805, Fax: +880-2-9565724

E-mail: Siddique.ratan@yahoo.com

Prof Dr. Mia Enamul Hoq Siddique Member (Textbook) National Curriculum & Textbook Board Dhaka

Government of the People's of Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Upazila: Nawabganj, District: Dhaka

e-Tender

Invitation e-Tender Notice No.: 06/2015-2016

	e No.: LGED/PEDP-3/E-04/2013(F is invited in the National e-GP Sys	art-1)/2129 stem Portal (http://www.eprocure.go	v.bd) for the procu		Dt.: 08.03.2016
ender ID	Package No.	Name of works	Bid document price	Tender document last selling date & time	Closing date and time
8282	e-Tender/PEDP-III/DHK/NAW/ 2015-16/W3.0802	Major Repair of Dokkhin Horishkul Govt. Primary School	1000.00	26-Jun-2016 15:00	27-Jun-2016 14:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The validity period of tender should be 90 days. Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpedesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> Md. Shahjahan Upazila Engineer, Mobile: 01711035870

> > পরিবেশ বাঁচান

Dy. General Manager (Procurement)

e-mail: ue.dhaka.nawabganj@lged.gov.bd



GD-1203

সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)

Sylhet Gas Fields Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Ref.No. SGFL/RP-9, 10 & 12/15-16/05/Amendment

করে জাতীয় দায়িত পালন করুন। Date: 30-05-2016

গাছ লাগান, গাছের পরিচর্যা করুন এবং

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ

Amendment of Tender

The International Tender Notice No. SGFL/RP-9, 10 & 12/15-16/05 dated 19-04-2016 for Procurement, Supply, Construction & Commissioning of 6" DN High Pressure Gas Gathering Pipeline for:

Group-I: Wellhead of Well No. Reshidpur-10 to tie-in point of Rashidpur Well No. 6;

Group-II: Wellhead of Well No. Rashidpur-12 to Existing Rashidpur Field Process Plant; & Group-III: Wellhead of Well No. Rashidpur-9 to Existing Rashidpur Field Process Plant.

The following amendments are hereby made in connection with the clarification and selling & submission date in the tender

schedule of the abovementioned tender:

Tender Reference/Clause/Item	Amended as
Sub-clause 18 (g)	 (i) Job completion certificate evidencing bidder's experience on procurement & supply of pipeline materials. (ii) Bidders must have construction & commissioning experience of 6" DN & above high pressure (1000 psig of above) cross country natural gas pipeline in the last 10 (ten years.
Tender Notice SI. No. 13: Date & time of selling of tender document	The tender document will be available for sale from 25-04 2016 to 14-07-2016 within office hours on all working days.
Tender Notice Sl. No. 14: Tender closing date & time	17-07-2016 and 12:00 hrs (BST)
Tender Notice Sl. No. 15: Tender opening date & time	17-07-2016 and 12:15 hrs (BST)
Group-1 for commercial proposal clause # 04 (vi), page # 56	17500 meter
Group: A2, page-86, item # 6 (Insulating Joint)	6" ANSI
Group: A3, page-106, item # 3.1.2	R-39
Group: A3, page-107 & 108, item # 4.18 to 4.21	Forged Carbon Steel
Group: A3, page-114, item # 10.1 & 10.2	55760'
Group: A3, page-116, item # 12.3	Items 12.2

This will be an integral part of the tender document.

GD-1192

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Police Rapid Action Battalion Forces Headquarters Kurmitola, Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

For financial year 2016-2017 sealed tender are hereby invited from the Manufacturers/suppliers in their official pad for the purchase of the Dal for Rapid Action Battalion forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

	Ministry/Division	er	1.11	Ministry	of Home Affairs	Single Construction of the	
02.	Agency			Rapid Action Battalion forces Headquarters			
03.	Procuring Entity 1	Name	N. S. A. S.	Director (Adming and Finance) RAB Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka			
04.	Invitation for	— EREMONISME		Dal, 1st C	uarter (July, Augus	st, September 2016)	
05.	Invitation Ref No	e	rema-rengistra	Police Headquarters, Memo No Ration/61-2011/850/1(31)			
06.	Date			20 Octob	er 2014	S. 373	
Cey In	nformation		9300 HOURSESS			The Control State State State Control State Stat	
07.	Procurement Met	hod	EQUARMONG (E)	Open Te	ender Method (OT)	M).	
undi	ng Information	1025) ISSUES ON THE		1-0			
08.	Budget and source	e of fund		Revenue	Budget (GOB)		
	ular Information		7	12.5314		CHANGE CANONING YOU CAN TANK	
09.	Tender Publicatio		0.000000000	02/6/201	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	148455 - 51 - 51 - 525 - 43	
10.	Tender last selling			19/6/201	A PRODUCTION OF THE OWNER O		
11.	Tender closing da			20/6/2016 at 1000 hours			
12.	Tender opening d		10	20/6/2016 at 1200 hours			
13.	Tender Evaluation		ie	23/6/2016 at 1500 hours			
14.	& address of the of		entressense y	PAD For	rces Headquarters		
142	Selling tender do		- 77.8		THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	RAB Forces Headquarters.	
	Sening tender doc	Junent	5	3974464 14749 LEDGGGGG	ffice, RAB-1, Uttar	#F660664F 55 5546F F7400000 F7544 F7544 F754 F754 F754 F754 F754 F7	
				DOMESTIC CONTRACTOR OF THE CON	ffice, 5 APBn, Utta		
	Receiving tender	document			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	nance) RAB Forces Headquarters,	
			(FV-100.000 40 4.7 5.7	la, Dhaka		
				2.RAB-1 Uttara,Dhaka			
- 1 11010	Opening tender d	ocument	-= 3	Holl Ro	om, RAB Forces H	eadquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka	
15.	Place/date/time o	f pre-tender m	eeting	19/6 /2016 at 1100 hours, Conferance Room, RAB Forces			
	(optional)	73 	825	Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka			
Inforr	nation for Tender	1170022		7 Table 10			
=				c. Bank solvency certificate. d. Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate with TIN number to be attached with the tender schedule. e. VAT Registration Certificate f. Power of attorney with three specimen signature attested by first class gazetted officers g. One copy colour photo duly attested by 1st class gazetted officer by name. h. Three Specimen Signature attested by first class gazetted officer by name. i Proprietor Certificate of Firm j. Non blacklisted Certificate rendered in own official pad by the contractor. Other insturctions in			
	50			TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T		항 - 경우하다 아니트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이	
17	Brief description	of goods	1,000,000	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T		contractor. Other insturctions in ,2009 remain valid.	
17.	Brief description Item	of goods Quantity	docume	f tender ent (Non		항 - 경우하다 아니트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이	
17.	Item High Quality		docume refund	accordar f tender	Tender Security	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September	
[4]	Item High Quality local Dal	Quantity 30,000 KG	docume refund	f tender ent (Non dable)	Tender Security Amount (TK)	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016)	
Name	Item High Quality local Dal of official inviting	Quantity 30,000 KG tender	docume refund 100	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain	
Name Desig	High Quality local Dal of official inviting	Quantity 30,000 KG tender	docume refund 100	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing C	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Fina	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain	
Name Desig Addre	High Quality local Dal of official inviting	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tending tender	docume refund 100	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing Co Director RAB Fo	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo (Adming and Final	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain	
Name Desig Addro	High Quality local Dal of official inviting gnation of the official ess of official inviting	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tending tender	docume refund 100	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing Co Director RAB Fo	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Fina	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain	
Name Desig Addre Conta Speci	High Quality local Dal of official inviting gnation of the official ess of official inviting est details of official inviting	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tending tender viting the tender	docume refund 100	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing C Director RAB Fo	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Final orces Headquarters,	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain	
Name Desig Addro Conta Speci a. No	High Quality local Dal of official inviting gnation of the official ess of official inviting est details of official inviting ial instructions tender will be received	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tender witing the tender	docume refund 100	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing C Director RAB Fo Phone-	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Final orces Headquarters, 7913104	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain ance) Kurmitola, Dhaka	
Name Desig Addro Conta Speci a. No	High Quality local Dal of official inviting gnation of the official ess of official inviting et details of official inviting ial instructions tender will be receive	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tender witing the tender	docume refund 100	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing C Director RAB Fo Phone-	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Final orces Headquarters, 7913104	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain	
Name Desig Addre Conta Speci a. No b. The reaso c. The	High Quality local Dal of official inviting gnation of the official est details of official inviting at instructions tender will be receive procuring entity ren. e Procuring entity a	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tender viting the tender ived after the deserves the right	docume refund 100 ler	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing C Director RAB Fo Phone- of Submiss t all tender	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Fina orces Headquarters, 7913104	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain ance) Kurmitola, Dhaka	
Name Desig Addro Conta Speci a. No b. The reaso c. The tende	High Quality local Dal of official inviting gnation of the official ess of official inviting est details of official inviting ial instructions tender will be receive procuring entity ren. e Procuring entity act.	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tender witing the tender ived after the deserves the right	docume refund 100 ler	accordant frender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing Contractor RAB For Phone-of Submiss tall tender omit, increase accordant frender f	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Fina orces Headquarters, 7913104 sion. rs or annul the tend	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain ance) Kurmitola, Dhaka ler process without assigning any se the quantity of any items from the	
Name Desig Addro Conta Speci a. No b. The reaso c. The tende d. If a	High Quality local Dal of official inviting gnation of the official ess of official inviting est details of official inviting ial instructions tender will be receive procuring entity ren. e Procuring entity act.	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tender witing the tender ived after the deserves the right ive/open the tender ive/open the tender ive/open the tender	docume refund 100 ler leadilne of the right to ender of the	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing C Director RAB Fo Phone- of Submiss t all tender omit, incr	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Fina orces Headquarters, 7913104 sion. rs or annul the tender rease and/or decrease	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain ance) Kurmitola, Dhaka ler process without assigning any se the quantity of any items from the voidable circumstance, the same will	
Name Desig Addro Conta Speci a. No b. The reaso c. The tende d. If a be rece e. The	High Quality local Dal of official inviting enation of the official ess of official inviting et details of official inviting ial instructions tender will be receive procuring entity rent. e Procuring entity and er. not possible to receive	Quantity 30,000 KG tender al inviting tender witing the tender ived after the deserves the right ive/open the tender ive/open the tender will be performanced.	docume refund 100 ler leadilne of the right to ender of the g date at the reference of the g date at the g date at the reference of the g date at the g date at the reference of the g date at t	f tender ent (Non dable) 0.00 Wing C Director RAB Fo Phone- of Submiss t all tender omit, incr	Tender Security Amount (TK) 1,00,000.00 ommander Md Mo r (Adming and Fina orces Headquarters, 7913104 sion. rs or annul the tend rease and/or decrease e date for any unaverse & same venue.	Completion Time 1St Quarter (July, August, September 2016) fazzal Hossain ance) Kurmitola, Dhaka er process without assigning any se the quantity of any items from the voidable circumstance, the same will	

(MD MODE AL HERSAT Wing Commander Director (Admin & Finance) For Director General

GD - 1207